

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SIDJ. WHITE

JAN 22 1997

MICHAEL SHELLITO,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 86-931

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

NADA M. CAREY
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
FLA. BAR NO. 0648825

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
 <u>Point IV</u>	
THE PROSECUTOR'S CLOSING ARGUMENT DURING THE PENALTY PHASE WAS PERVADED BY IMPROPER AND PREJUDICIAL REMARKS, WHICH DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF A FAIR SENTENCING PROCEEDING AND UNDERMINED THE RELIABILITY OF THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION.	3
 <u>Point VIII</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT'S EVALUATION OF APPELLANT'S PROPOSED MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES, INCLUDING AGE (18), DEPRIVED CHILDHOOD, EMOTIONAL HANDICAP, LEARNING DISABILITY, LOW INTELLIGENCE, ORGANIC BRAIN DISORDER, AND THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED WITH LITTLE OR NO REFLECTION WAS ARBITRARY AND LEGALLY AND FACTUALLY ERRONEOUS, AND THEREFORE DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF A FAIR SENTENCING HEARING.	8
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Bonifay v. State</u> , No. 84,918 (Fla. July 11, 1996)	10
<u>Campbell v. State</u> , 571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	14
<u>Pope v. State</u> , 441 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	7
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 502 So. 2d 1221 (Fla. 1987)	12
